

MEDIA ADVISORY

September 9, 2024

Debrah Mitchell dmitchell@pulaskiclerk.com (501) 340-3404 office (501) 993-8120 mobile

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CLERK'S OFFICE HOSTS SECOND VOTER REGISTRATION TRAINING FOR THE PUBLIC

(PULASKI, ARK.) – Pulaski County Clerk Terri Hollingsworth will conduct the last of two voter registration training sessions to better equip organizations, churches, and civic groups with the information to register new applicants correctly. The free event will occur in the Pulaski County Regional Building, 501 West Markham Street in Little Rock.

In the last 60 days, the voter registration department has processed more than 2600 applications and anticipates an increase in registrations leading up to the October 7 deadline.

Topics will also cover how to properly fill out the new absentee application and prevent the spread of false election information. The Election Commission will also be on hand to demonstrate how to use the electronic polling machine used during early voting. The training session is open to the public, and attendees must <u>register</u> in advance.

What: Voter registration training for the public
Who: Pulaski County Clerk's Office
When: Thursday, September 12, 2024 @ 6 p.m.
Where: Pulaski County Regional Building 501 West Markham, Little Rock <u>Click here</u> to register